North Armagh Motor Cycle & Car Club
Rainbow Telecom Loughgall Country Park Rally

Class Overall Results
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Class 1 All cars up to 1401cc having not more than 2 valves per cylinder

1
2

41
55

Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity
Camillus Bradley/Danny O Neill
Mervyn Wedlock/Laura Wedlock
Alastair Cochrane/Bob Riddles
Martin Teggart/Paul Tumilty
Damien Toner/Paddy McCague
Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle
Vivian Hamill/Graham Henderson
Gary Price/Sharon McCarter
Brian Armstrong/Garry Armstrong
Shane Cullen/Russell Harold
Alan Simms/Christopher Simms
William McFadden/Stephen Doherty
Brian Black/lan Crozier

Steven Armstrong/Mark Smith

J T Warnock/Robert Mack
Michael Magee/Damien Hynds
William Smith/Victor Smith
Andrew McLoone/Joe Gallagher
Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine

Paul Killen/Mick McMullan
Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher
Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch
John Devlin/Gavin Devlin

Colin Lavery/Adrian Park

Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan
Gerard McGivney/Brian Ruth

lan Duff/lan Hull

Declan Smith/Cathal Hughes
James Henry/Christopher Henry
Gavin Toland/Ciaran Henry
Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox
Uel Crawford/Robin Perry

Patrick Bradley/Jonathan Baird
Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin
William Hamilton/David McKimmon
Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffery
Derek Gurney/Paul McBride
Martin Toner/William Armstrong
Simon Devlin/Oliver Murphy

Joe McAteer/Terry McAteer
Darren Hamill/Cairn Donnelly
David Wishart/Ricky McAlorum
Niall McKenna/Martin McCann
Chris Heaney/Jamie O Neill
Kevin Kelly/Stephen Gallinagh
Paul Halfpenny/Martin Halfpenny
Ronnie Hamill/Mervyn Hawthrone
Arnold Lutton/Tom Young
Anthony McLoone/Brian Moore
Keith Hall/Graham Patterson
Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter
Davy McLaughlin/Desi McLaughlin
James Wedlock/Avril Johnston
Stanley McKeown/Richard Kelso
Joseph Doherty/Kevin McFadden
Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamon

Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour

John McLoone/Jimmy Gillespie
Scott Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch
Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan

Paul Halfpenny/Martin Halfpenny
James Wedlock/Avril Johnston

Saturday 4th July 2009
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Class 2 All cars up to 1401cc having more than 2 valves per cylinder

A WNPE

Brian Black/lan Crozier

Uel Crawford/Robin Perry
Martin Toner/William Armstrong
Arnold Lutton/Tom Young

Starlet
Nova
Starlet
Micra

2

2
2
2
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3:50.6
3:51.6
3:52.8
4:00.0
3:57.1
3:59.4
3:58.7
4:09.2
3:58.1
4:07.2
4:04.8
4:10.5
4:09.0
4.07.7
4:11.9
4:11.3
4:18.5
4:22.2
4:13.0
4:17.7
4:26.3
4:14.6
4:10.0
4:14.4
4:13.8
4:23.1
4:14.1
4:19.0
4:14.6
4:21.3
4:16.9
4:29.9
4:27.6
4:17.7
4:25.3
4:24.7
4:31.8
4:13.3
4:26.6
4:27.1
4:19.0
4:26.8
4:34.8
4:38.2
4:35.9
4:23.8
4:33.9
4:39.0
4:28.6
4:36.6
4:38.8
4:32.9
5:16.2
4:50.6
4:09.4
4:23.4
4:01.9
4:18.3
4:32.5
4:29.7
3:58.4

4:33.9
4:50.6

4.07.7
4:27.6
4:26.6
4:28.6

3:42.6
3:51.7
3:48.0
3:52.3
3:52.1
3:53.1
3:53.6
3:52.5
3:50.8
3:59.2
4:02.3
4.03.7
4:01.6
4:04.3
4:04.4
4:03.9
3:59.6
4:03.9
4:13.3
4:03.9
4:04.1
4:07.6
4:03.2
4:08.1
4:12.0
4:08.9
4:10.2
4:11.8
4:19.6
4:15.8
4:08.7
4:15.8
4:18.7
4:12.6
4:08.5
4:14.1
4:16.6
4:05.9
4:22.4
4:18.3
4:11.9
4:10.0
4:33.0
4:23.7
4:31.3
4:16.4
4:30.5
4:27.0
4:28.7
4:25.6
4:27.5
4:29.6
5:15.8
6:00.0
4:01.6
4:18.8
3:53.5
4:06.0
4:17.2
4:18.0
3:51.4

4:30.5
6:00.0

4.04.3
4:18.7
4:22.4
4:28.7

3:59.3
4:00.0
4:03.4
4:04.5
4:00.3
4:09.1
4:15.9
4:00.5
4:19.4
4:06.0
4:05.8
4:11.8
4:09.3
4:18.0
4:17.7
4:14.5
4:17.2
4:18.3
4:13.7
4:23.2
4:14.1
4:18.4
4:26.4
4:18.5
4:22.8
4:23.1
4:28.6
4:19.7
4:36.2
4:26.3
4:23.2
4:33.2
4:32.5
4:28.4
4:51.0
4:40.9
4:32.6
5:26.6
4:32.3
4:34.5
4:32.4
4:20.6
4:37.5
4:43.8
4:32.5
4:48.9
4:34.7
4:38.0
4:37.9
4:42.1
4:43.6
4:49.6
5:11.5
5:04.5
4:38.8
5:43.8
4:10.2
4:39.3
5:59.6
4:30.8
3:57.8

4:34.7
5:04.5

4:18.0
4:32.5
4:32.3
4:37.9

3:46.8
3:47.1
3:54.5
3:52.1
4:01.0
3:57.2
4:00.8
3:56.2
3:59.9
3:58.5
4:07.9
4:05.5
4:04.1
4:11.5
4:08.8
4:10.6
4:08.1
4:10.1
4:07.3
4:13.7
4:11.1
4:13.4
4:17.6
4:15.8
4:15.0
4:16.3
4:16.3
4:19.9
4:17.3
4:21.7
4:19.4
4:27.1
4:25.4
4:27.2
4:22.0
4:29.5
4:25.2
4:24.9
4:27.7
4:28.3
4:43.7
5:06.1
4:27.6
4:25.7
4:29.1
4:39.7
4:32.5
4:34.8
4:39.7
4:35.7
4:34.3
4:43.0
5:14.5
6:00.0
4:09.3
4:32.8
4:00.4
4:31.9
4:36.7
4:28.4
3:54.9

4:32.5
6:00.0

4:11.5
4:25.4
4:27.7
4:39.7

3:20.1
3:16.6
3:20.0
3:24.5
3:27.7
3:24.8
3:29.0
3:38.2
3:28.8
3:26.2
3:39.7
3:31.4
3:38.7
3:34.1
3:37.1
3:34.9
3:32.2
3:36.7
3:36.7
3:38.3
3:43.5
3:43.2
3:44.8
3:41.1
3:38.4
3:40.0
3:39.4
3:40.2
3:42.9
3:47.4
3:56.5
3:42.9
3:49.8
3:48.4
3:45.7
3:49.1
3:51.0
3:42.0
3:53.0
3:53.5
3:59.2
3:47.7
3:47.5
3:51.0
3:56.9
3:58.6
3:55.1
3:53.9
3:59.3
3:56.6
3:57.5
4:04.8
4:10.0
4:09.5

3:26.9

3:57.9

3:55.1
4:09.5

3:34.1
3:49.8
3:53.0
3:59.3

3:17.1
3:16.8
3:21.6
3:24.1
3:26.6
3:27.3
3:23.3
3:25.3
3:25.3
3:26.8
3:25.3
3:27.8
3:34.4
3:25.3
3:25.3
3:33.3
3:38.8
3:28.4
3:37.8
3:30.6
3:29.7
3:32.6
3:32.4
3:37.0
3:37.0
3:31.6
3:38.8
3:37.2
3:35.2
3:40.9
3:50.5
3:35.8
3:39.1
3:59.5
3:45.7
3:41.8
3:47.3
3:33.9
3:45.2
3:45.8
3:46.9
3:43.1
3:45.0
3:43.4
3:47.7
3:49.4
3:53.7
3:50.1
3:51.4
3:54.3
3:49.4
4:03.1
4:02.8
4:29.0

3:53.7
4:29.0

3:25.3
3:39.1
3:45.2
3:51.4

21:56.5
22:03.8
22:20.3
22:37.5
22:44.8
22:50.9
23:01.3
23:01.9
23:02.3
23:03.9
23:25.8
23:30.7
23:37.1
23:40.9
23:45.2
23:48.5
23:54.4
23:59.6
24:01.8
24:.07.4
24:08.8
24:09.8
24:14.4
24:14.9
24:19.0
24:23.0
24:27.4
24:27.8
24:45.8
24:53.4
24:55.2
25:04.7
25:13.1
25:13.8
25:18.2
25:20.1
25:24.5
25:26.6
25:27.2
25:27.5
25:33.1
25:34.3
25:45.4
25:45.8
25:53.4
25:56.8
26:00.4
26:02.8
26:05.6
26:10.9
26:11.1
26:43.0
29:10.8
30:33.6

26:00.4
30:33.6

23:40.9
25:13.1
25:27.2
26:05.6



Class 3 All cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Class Runl Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Total

1 31 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Sunbeam 3 4:14.4 4:08.1 4:18.5 4:15.8 3:41.1 3:37.0 24:14.9
2 69 Patrick Bradley/Jonathan Baird Nova 3 4:17.7 4:12.6 4:28.4 4:27.2 3:48.4 3:59.5 25:13.8
3 59 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 3 4:32.9 4:29.6 4:49.6 4:43.0 4:04.8 4:03.1 26:43.0

Class 4 All cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc 16 valve
1 28 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini Vtec 4 4:22.2 4:03.9 4:18.3 4:10.1 3:36.7 3:28.4 23:59.6
2 29 Andrew McLoone/Joe Gallagher Escort Rs1800 4 4:13.0 4:13.3 4:13.7 4:07.3 3:36.7 3:37.8 24:01.8
3 23 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Sunbeam 4 4:17.7 4:03.9 4:23.2 4:13.7 3:38.3 3:30.6 24:07.4
4 27 Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher Escort Mk2 4 4:14.6 4:07.6 4:18.4 4:13.4 3:43.2 3:32.6 24:09.8
5 53 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Civic 4 4:23.1 4:08.9 4:23.1 4:16.3 3:40.0 3:31.6 24:23.0
6 37 lan Duff/lan Hull Proton Sprint 4 4:19.0 4:11.8  4:19.7 4:19.9 3:40.2 3:37.2 24:27.8
7 60 Simon Devlin/Oliver Murphy Corolla 4 4:27.1 4:18.3 4:34.5 4:28.3 3:53.5 3:45.8 25:27.5
8 67 Darren Hamill/Cairn Donnelly Corolla 4 4:26.8 4:10.0 4:20.6 5:06.1 3:47.7 3:43.1 25:34.3
9 64 Niall McKenna/Martin McCann Peugeot 106 4 4:38.2 4:23.7 4:43.8 4:25.7 3:51.0 3:43.4 25:45.8
10 57 Chris Heaney/Jamie O Neill Civic 4 4:35.9 4:31.3  4:325 4:29.1 3:56.9 3:47.7 25:53.4
11 51 Ronnie Hamill/Mervyn Hawthrone Escort Mk2 4 4:39.0 4:27.0 4:38.0 4:34.8 3:53.9 3:50.1 26:02.8
12 45 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Corolla 4 4:38.8 4:27.5 4:43.6 4:34.3 3:57.5 3:494 26:11.1
13 32 Stanley McKeown/Richard Kelso Corolla 4 4:09.4 4:01.6 4:38.8 4:09.3
14 52 Joseph Doherty/Kevin McFadden Escort 4 4:23.4 4:18.8 5:43.8 4:32.8

Class 5 All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 8 valve
1 12 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Escort 5 4:04.8 4:02.3 4:05.8 4:07.9 3:39.7 3:25.3 23:25.8
2 22 Alan Simms/Christopher Simms Escort 5 4:10.5 4:03.7 4:11.8 4:05.5 3:314 3:27.8 23:30.7
3 11 Steven Armstrong/Mark Smith Escort Mk2 5 4:11.9 4:04.4 4:17.7 4:08.8 3:37.1 3:25.3 23:45.2
4 38 J T Warnock/Robert Mack Escort Mk2 5 4:11.3 4:03.9 4:14.5 4:10.6 3:34.9 3:33.3 23:48.5
5 30 Michael Magee/Damien Hynds Escort 5 4:18.5 3:59.6 4:17.2 4:08.1 3:32.2 3:38.8 23:54.4
6 19 Paul Killen/Mick McMullan Escort Mk2 5 4:26.3 4:04.1 4:14.1 4:11.1 3:435 3:29.7 24.08.8
7 36 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Escort 5 4:13.8 4:12.0 4:22.8 4:15.0 3:38.4 3:37.0 24:19.0
8 26 Gerard McGivney/Brian Ruth Escort 5 4:14.1 4:10.2 4:28.6 4:16.3 3:39.4 3:38.8 24:27.4
9 62 James Henry/Christopher Henry Escort 5 4:21.3 4:15.8 4:26.3 4:21.7 3:47.4 3:40.9 24:53.4
10 44 Gavin Toland/Ciaran Henry Escort Mk2 5 4:16.9 4:08.7 4:23.2 4:19.4 3:56.5 3:50.5 24:55.2
11 43 Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox Escort Mk2 5 4:29.9 4:15.8 4:33.2 4:27.1 3:42.9 3:35.8 25:04.7
12 21 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Escort 5 4:25.3 4:08.5 4:51.0 4:22.0 3:45.7 3:45.7 25:18.2
13 61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffery Escort Mk2 5 4:31.8 4:16.6 4:32.6 4:25.2 3:51.0 3:47.3 25:24.5
14 33 Joe McAteer/Terry McAteer Escort Mk2 5 4:19.0 4:11.9 4:32.4 4:43.7 3:59.2 3:46.9 25:33.1
15 39 Anthony McLoone/Brian Moore Escort 5 4:36.6 4:25.6 4:42.1 4:35.7 3:56.6 3:54.3 26:10.9
16 65 Davy McLaughlin/Desi McLaughlin Kadet 5 5:16.2 5:15.8 5:11.5 5:14.5 4:10.0 4:02.8 29:10.8

Class 6 All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 16 valve
1 1 Camillus Bradley/Danny O Neill Escort Mk2 6 3:51.6 3:51.7 4:00.0 3:47.1 3:16.6 3:16.8 22:03.8
2 4 Mervyn Wedlock/Laura Wedlock Escort 6 3:52.8 3:48.0 4:03.4 3:54.5 3:20.0 3:21.6 22:20.3
3 7 Alastair Cochrane/Bob Riddles Escort Mk2 6 4:00.0 3:52.3 4:04.5 3:52.1 3:245 3:24.1 22:37.5
4 6 Martin Teggart/Paul Tumilty Escort 6 3:57.1 3:52.1 4:00.3 4:01.0 3:27.7 3:26.6 22:44.8
5 9 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Escort 6 3:58.7 3:53.6 4:15.9 4:00.8 3:29.0 3:23.3 23:01.3
6 13 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Escort Mk2 6 3:58.1 3:50.8 4:19.4 3:59.9 3:28.8 3:25.3 23:02.3
7 5 Brian Armstrong/Garry Armstrong Escort Mk2 6 4:07.2 3:59.2 4:06.0 3:58.5 3:26.2 3:26.8 23:03.9
8 68 William McFadden/Stephen Doherty Escort G3 6 4:09.0 4:01.6 4:09.3 4:04.1 3:38.7 3:344 23:37.1
9 48 Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch Escort Mk2 6 4:10.0 4:03.2 4:26.4 4:17.6 3:44.8 3:32.4 24:14.4
10 71 Declan Smith/Cathal Hughes Escort G5 6 4:14.6 4:19.6 4:36.2 4:17.3 3:42.9 3:35.2 24:45.8
11 66 William Hamilton/David McKimmon Escort G3 6 4:24.7 4:14.1 4:40.9 4:29.5 3:49.1 3:41.8 25:20.1
12 34 Derek Gurney/Paul McBride Sierra 6 4:13.3 4:05.9 5:26.6 4:24.9 3:42.0 3:33.9 25:26.6
13 35 Kevin Kelly/Stephen Gallinagh Escort 6 4:23.8 4:16.4 4:48.9 4:39.7 3:58.6 3:49.4 25:56.8
14 10 Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamon Escort Mk1 6 4:01.9 3:535 4:10.2 4:00.4 3:26.9
15 17 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Escort F2 6 4:18.3 4:06.0 4:39.3 4:31.9
16 40 John McLoone/Jimmy Gillespie Corolla 6 4:325 4:17.2 5:59.6 4:36.7
17 58 Scott Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Escort 6 4:29.7 4:18.0 4:30.8 4:28.4 3:57.9

Class 7 All Cars above 2100cc
1 2 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity Escort Mk2 7 3:50.6 3:42.6 3:59.3 3:46.8 3:20.1 3:17.1 21:56.5
2 8 Damien Toner/Paddy McCague Escort 7 3:59.4 3:53.1 4:09.1 3:57.2 3:24.8 3:27.3 22:50.9
3 72 Vivian Hamill/Graham Henderson Mk2 7 4:09.2 3:525 4:00.5 3:56.2 3:38.2 3:25.3 23:01.9
4 70 David Wishart/Ricky McAlorum Skoda Fabia 7 4:34.8 4:33.0 4:37.5 4:27.6 3:47.5 3:45.0 25:45.4
5 3 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Escort Mk1 7 3:58.4 3:51.4 3:57.8 3:54.9
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